# PRIVACY STATEMENT

Your privacy is important to CAROUSEL KIDS, INC. This privacy statement provides information about the personal information that CAROUSEL KIDS, INC. collects, and the ways in which CAROUSEL KIDS, INC. uses that personal information.

#### Personal information collection

CAROUSEL KIDS, INC. may collect and use the following kinds of personal information:

- information that you provide when completing our online contact form (including name, email address, telephone number);
- any other information that you send to CAROUSEL KIDS, INC. (only via www.carousel-kids.com)

# Using personal information

CAROUSEL KIDS, INC. may use your personal information to:

- to personalize your experience (your information helps us to better respond to your individual needs)
- to improve our website (we continually strive to improve our website offerings based on the information and feedback that we receive from you)
- to improve customer service (your information helps us to more effectively respond to your customer service requests and/or support needs; and
- collect payments from you

CAROUSEL KIDS, INC. does not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer to outside parties your personally identifiable information. This does not include trusted third parties who assist us in operating our website, conducting our business, or servicing you, so long as those parties agree to keep this information confidential. In addition to the disclosures identified elsewhere above, CAROUSEL KIDS, INC. may disclose your personal information to the extent that it is required to do so by law, in connection with any legal proceedings or prospective legal proceedings, and in order to establish, exercise or defend its legal rights, to protect ours or others rights, property, or safety.

#### Securing your data

CAROUSEL KIDS, INC. will take reasonable technical and organizational precautions to prevent the loss, misuse or alteration of your personal information.

# Updating this statement

CAROUSEL KIDS, INC. may update this privacy policy by posting a new version on this website.

You should check this page occasionally to ensure you are familiar with any changes.

### Third party links

Occasionally, at our discretion, we may include or offer third party products, services, or links on our website. These third party sites have separate and independent privacy policies. CAROUSEL KIDS, INC. therefore has no responsibility or liability for the content and activities of these linked sites. Nonetheless, CAROUSEL KIDS, INC. seeks to protect the integrity of our site and welcomes any and all feedback about these sites.

Google, as a third party vendor, uses "cookies" to serve ads on our site.

Google's use of the DART cookie enables it to serve ads to our users based on their visit to our site and other sites on the Internet. Users may opt out of the use of the DART cookie by visiting the Google ad and content network privacy policy.

# Online privacy policy only

This online privacy policy applies only to information collected through our website and not to information collected offline.

### Your consent

By using our site, you consent to our privacy policy.

# Contact CAROUSEL KIDS, INC.

If you have any questions about this privacy policy or CAROUSEL KIDS, INC.'S treatment of your personal information, please write to:

- by email to mycarouselkids@yahoo.com or
- by post to P.O. Box 464490 Lawrenceville, GA 30042

### This privacy statement

This privacy statement is based on a precedent created by <a href="mailto:employmentlawcontracts.co.uk">employmentlawcontracts.co.uk</a> and published by <a href="mailto:freenetlaw.com">freenetlaw.com</a>.